direct the CM, (without additional compensation to the CM), to work in conjunction with the Project 
Designers to redesign the facility as necessary to maintain the Project Program within the Approved 
Construction Budget. 

5.5 The Approved Construction Budget for the Project is to fall within the following range:  Thirty Million and 

Thirty-Six Million Dollars ($30,000,000 - $36,000,000). 

6. Maximum Contract Price (MCP) 

6.1 Following approval and execution of the PPP, (at a time mutually agreed upon between the 
OWNER and the CM), the CM will provide to the OWNER a proposed MCP submission which 
will include all trade contract values (based on actual trade bids received by the CM), and all other

[...]

Pursuant to Executive Order 162 (9 NYCRR 8.162) dated January 9, 2017, the 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER and its Subconsultants and Subcontractors are 
required to submit quarterly E.O. 162 Workforce Utilization Reports for contracts 
with a total contract value of Twenty-Five Thousand 00/100 Dollars ($25,000.00) 
or more. All E.O. 162 Workforce Utilization Reports are to be submitted within 10 
days of the end of each quarter by following the online reporting process set forth 
in section 15.02 (D). The E.O. 162 Workforce Utilization Reports will require the